
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA}
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - I

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WO RTH RS 50 MILLION

OR MORE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

NAN4E OF THE ORGAN IZATION/DEPTT

FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT

TITLE OF CONTRACT

TENDER NUI\,,IBER

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

DGP (ARMY) RAWALPINDI

FEDERAL GOW

PROCUREMENT OF MS 90/92 RON HSD

TENDER/CONTRACT VALUE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL
WORKS ONLY)

ESTIIVATED COIV]PLETION PERIOD

10, ADVERTISEMENT:-

A. PPRA WEBSITE (FEDERAL
AGENCIES)

b, NEWS PAPERS

11, TENDER OPENED ON

12, NATURE OF PURCHASE
(LOCAUINTERNATIONAL)

13. EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (IFANY)

WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS
INCLUDED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT
PLAN?

CONTRACT FOR PROCUREMENT OF I\,4S

90/92 RON. HSD 2OlO POUR & SKO
WAS REQUIRED TO BE CONCLUDED
FOR ARMY VEHS AND AWARDED TO
LOWEST QUOTEE FIRI\,I

RS 9,454.620.000.00 (RS 9.454.620 MN)

NOT APPLICABLE

JUN 2022

YES

THE NATION AND NAWA.E.WAQAT
BOTH DATED 30 AUG 2O2O

16 SEP 2020

LOCAL

NiL

LI T F BUYERS ATTACHED

YES

NOT APPLICABLE

14. NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENT
SOLD

15. WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDINGffENDER
DOCUMENT

16. WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER
DOCUMENTS

At )I
0- (t &A( lclr I c\

yL-

ATTACHMENT _ I

2OlO POUR & SKO

25-1024-1-1

31 AUG 2020 {TS429824E)



l

17. WHICH IV]ETHOD OF PROCUREMENT
WAS USED

TICK ONE

SINGLE STAGE _ ONE ENVELOPED PROCEDURE

SINGLE STAGE * TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE

TWO STAGE_TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE -

a.

b.

c.

d.

18 WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY CLS (ON THE BASIS OF INCIDENTAL
CHARGES)

NOT APPLICABLE

YES

19, WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT
AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING
A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN
COMPETITIVE BIDDING

NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
WAS LOWEST BIDDER

20

2',!

06

22, WHETHER INTEGRITY
SIGNED

PACT WAS : YES



ATTACHMENT - II

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY (PPRA)
CONTRACT AWARD AND PROFORMA - II

TO BE FILLED AND UPLOADED ON PPRA WEBSITE IN RESPECT OF ALL
PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS WORTH RS 50

MILLION OR MORE

NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE
TII\,4E OF OPENING OF BIDS

06

NAN,IE AND ADDRESS OF THE
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER
EVALUATToN REPoRT (t,E. 1sr,2ND, 3Ro
EVALUATED BID)

NEED ANALYSIS (WHY THE
PROCUREIVENT WAS NECESSARY)

IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN
RESPONSE TII\,IE, WHAT WERE THE
REASONS (BRIEFLY DESCRIBE)

WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND
rHEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT AT THE
TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS

YES

CONTRACT OF l\i1s 90/92 RON HSD
2OiO POUR & SKO REOUIRED TO BE

3

4

5

6

PROCURED FOR ARMY VEHS

NOT APPLICABLE

7

8

DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING

CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION
REPORT GIVEN TO ALL BIDDERS

15 JUN 2021

AS PER ANNEXURE A

NOT APPLICABLE

N L10. ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED

11

13, SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY

ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS
GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/
DOCUMENTS

NIL

NIL

NIL

1.

2.

12- DEVIATION FROM OUALIFICATION
CRITERIA

: Ni]/S APL LTD 7TH & 8TH FLOOR
ATTOCK HOUSE I\,IORGAH.
RAWALPINDI

: 1sr LowEST M/s APL RWP



LIST OF BUYERS

S/NO NAME OF FIRMS STATUS

2 REGD

3 REGD

4

UN-REGD

M/S PSO, KARACHI REGD

tr//S APL. RAWALPINDI

MiS HASCOL, KARACHI

M/S SHELL, KARACHI REGD

M/S GAS & OIL, LAHORE REGD

M/S EURO OIL, LAHORE

ANNEXURE A
STATION WISE QUOTED RATES PER LITRE

HSD-O POUR 107.?1

SSD ASC Thal

100.57
103.06

HSD.O POUR 106.46 106.96

POL De Traki a affiliated KSP

MS-90/ 92 RON 100.07 0.50 100.57

SKO 65.23

N,4S-90/ 92 RON 100.57

HSD-20 POUR 103.06

HSD-20 POUR 't 03.34

MS-90/ 92 RON

HSD.2O POUR

tvls-goi 92 RON

100.63

Consignee / Grades Product
Cost (Rs
per lits)

Cartage
Rate (Rs per

lits)

Total
(Rs per

lits)
POL Dep Rsc and affiliated KSPS
l\,4S-90/ 92 RON 100.07 0.50 100.57

102.56 0.50 103.06HSD-20 POUR
HSD.O POUR 106.46 0.50 r 06.96

100.07 0.50 100.57
102.56
106.46

050
050

103.06
't 06.96

POL Dep Kohat and KSP Kohat Cantt
HSD.O POUR

[/]s-90/ 92 RON

HSD.2O POUR

100.82MS-90/ 92 RON 100.07 0.75

HSD-20 POUR 102.56 0.75

0.75106.46

1.02 101 .09t\4s-90/ 92 RON 100.07
102 56 1 .02 103.58

POL ASC Sihala and affiliated KSPS

HSD-20 POUR

r\,,rs-90/ 92 RoN 100.07 0.50

HSD.2O POUR 102.56 0.50
0.50

0.50 6s.73

100.07 0.50
0.50102 56

POL Dep Gwa and KSP Gwa Canft
100.85'1 00 07 o78rMS-90/ 92 RON

102 56 0.78

102.56

100.07

050
0.50

100.57
103.05

0.76

100.83
'103.32102.56

056 65.7965.23

0.56

d KSP

HSD-20 POUR

SKO

t\4s-90/ 92 RON
'102.56HSD-20 POUR

100.07 0.56
103.'12

5.

6.

1.

POL DeD Psc and affiliated KSP

103.31

POL Dep Hafizabad
100.07



Carlage
Rate (Rs per

lits)

Total
(Rs per

lits)

102.s6 0.66 103.22

SSD Chn and affiliated KSP
102.56 098 103_54

POL Dep Khanewal
HSD-20 POUR

'100.07 0.50MS-90i 92 RON

HSD-20 POUR 102.56

POL Dep Sama Satta and affiliated KSPS

0.50
100.57
't 03.06

1 0 1 101.08
BSD ASC Multan and KSP Multn Cantt

100 07

100.07 0.55 100.62

100.57100.07 0.50
POL Dep Pano Aqil and KSP Pano Aqil Cantt
MS-90i 92 RON 100.07 '100.81

HSD.2O POUR 102.56 o.7 4 103.30
SSD Malir and KSP Malir Cantt

100.07 0.50 100.57
102.56 0.50 '103.06

r!4s-90/ 92 RON

HSD.2O POUR

'100.07 0.50 100.57MS-90/ 92 RON

HSD.2O POUR 102.56 103.06050
SSO ASC Rahim Yar Khan and KSP RYK

1.17 '103.73

uetta and affiliated KSPS

102.56HSD.2O POUR

POL De
100.07 050 100.57

SSD ASC Chhor
102.56

102.56 1 .92HSD-20 POUR
216 PCP ASC

103.06HSD-20 POUR 142.56 0.50

RSD ASC Atd
MS-90/ 92 RON 100.07 0.66 100.73

HSD-20 POUR | 102,s6 | 0.66

102.56 2.18 104.74

2.12 104.68102.56

105.29102 56 2.73

Consignee / Grades

HSD-20 POUR

KSPs

Product
Cost (Rs
per liG)

102.s6

t!,ts-90/ 92 RoN

MS-90/ 92 RON

r\,1s-90/ 92 RON

MS-90/ 92 RON
HSD-20 POUR

F D CHa ira
HSD.2O POUR
F o
HSD.2O POUR

0.50

236

'103.05

'104.48

103.22

FSD ASC Mzd
HSD.2O POL'R

FSD ASC S/K
HSD-20 POUR

RSD Slk and affiliated KSP

0.7 4

SSD ASC Kci

104.92


